Vol. Mgn Page 4282 FORM No.-681-Oregoil Trust Deed Serie-TRUST DEED <del>K=39393</del> WITH RIGHTS TO FUTURE ADVANCES AND RENEWALS THIS TRUST DEED, made this 16TH day of MARCH 19.87. between MILDRED JANE FREDRICKS AND HARRY J. FREDRICKS, AN ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE AS oc as Grantor, WILLIAM P. BRANDSNESS SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property as Beneficiary, County, Oregon, described as: KLAMATH SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HERETO. in ...... STATIS (12 0.34) 요 아님 문문 together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in any now or herealter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in con the with and test enter in anywise or hereatter appertaining, and the relies, lower and present of grantor herein contained and payment of the with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND AND NO/100----WITH RIGHTS TO FUTURE ADVANCES rument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or lural, timber or grazing purposes. (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any essenant or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any granting any essenant or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any interest (d) reconvey, without warranty. all or any part of the property. The thereoi: (d) reconvey, and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall legally entitled thereto," and the recitals thereoi. Trusters lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 35. I.O. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent on by a receiver to be ap-time without notice, either in person, by agent on by a receiver to the an-time without notice, either in sown name sue or otherwise collect the rens, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attor-less costs and prolits, issues and prolits, or the proceed of life and other mays determine. I. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the insues and prolits, issues and prolits, or release thereof as alloread, shall not cure or property, and the application or awards for any taking or damage of the insues and such rents. I. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of apresent thereon das ideresid; advertitement and sale. In the latter written notice of torclose this trust deed in equity as a mortage of direct the trustee to loreclose this trust deed in equity as then required by law and proceed to loreclose this trust deed in equity as a hortage shall its the time and plates of sale. Si, we notice thereby or in his performance of apperty to satisly the obligation secured hereby or the trustee has commenced lorecloses this trust deed in the densult or default by law and proceed to loreclose this trust deed in equity as a moritage o Ine above described real property is not currently used for agricult To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions allecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests, to icole as the beneficiary may require and to pay for lining same in the cial Code as the beneficies, as well as the cost of all lien searches made poplic offices or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings <text><text><text><text><text><text> together with trustee's and attorney's tees not exceeding the amounts provided by law.<sup>1</sup> 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may not possible to the sale the parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at suction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-the property so sold, but without any covenant tact shall be conclusive proof of the truthlutess thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the granter and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, im-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons attorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons attorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons attorney. (2) to the obligation secured to the interest of their priority and (4) the dead at their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantut or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint 4 successor or successors for any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conterred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which he property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee. NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee heraunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

4283

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor he		
	has hereunto set his hand the day and year first show mitter	
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warrant not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the benefician as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Reg beneficiery MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by mo disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST i the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to finance of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent. with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	ity (a) or (b) is ry is a creditor gulation Z, the participartic the second	iks
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)		
STATE OF OREGON,		
VI AMATU )83.	STATE OF OREGON, County of	2.0
County of KLAMATH () as. MARCH 16 19 87	, 19	
Personally appeared the above named	Personally appeared	and
MILDRED JANE FREDRICKS AND	who, each being	first
HARRY J. FREDRICKS	duly sworn, did say that the former is the	• • • • • • • • • •
MILLING AND	president and that the latter is the	
and the state of t	secretary of	
	a corporation, and that the seal affired to the foredoind instrument	
and achieved the toregoing instru- ment to be	corporate seal of said corporation and that the integration instrument was signed sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of dire and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its volunter and deed. Before me:	i and
Notary Public for Oregon	Notare Datificial Contraction	
	Notary Public for Oregon (OFFI) My commission and SEA	
My, summission expires: 2-12-91	My commission expires:	
herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, with	are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the term	ms of
tori ind by you distor the saller. In all reconveyance	and directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the term nees of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to thout warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust dee and documents to	you d the
estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance DATED:	and documents to	you d the
the sale in the Sy for Linder the sale. In all recomplyance	and documents to	you d the
the sale in the Sy for Linder the sale. In all recomplyance	and documents to	you d the
DATED:	and documents to	you d the
DATED:	and documents to	you d the
DATED:	Beneficiary s. Soth must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.	you d the
DATED:	and documents to	you d the
DATED:	Boneficiary s. Soth must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before recenveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON,	<pre>&gt; you d the</pre>
DATED:	Beneficiary s. Soth must be delivered in the trustee for cancellation before recenveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of	> you d the 
DATED:	Beneficiary s. Soft must be delivered to the trustes for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of	> you d the 
DATED:	Beneficiary s. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of	> you d the ss. ss. ent day , ded
DATED:	Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum Was received for record on the of	ss. ss. ded on
DATED:	Beneficiary Benef	ss. ss. ent day ded on tru-
DATED:	Beneficiary Benef	ss. ss. ent day ded on tru-
DATED:	Beneficiary and documents to Beneficiary	ss. ss. ent day ded on tru-
DATED:	Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the 	ss. ss. ent day ded on tru-
DATED:	Beneficiary and documents to Beneficiary	ss. ss. ent day ded on tru-
DATED:	Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the 	ss. ss. ent day ded on tru-
DATED:	Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the 	syou d the ss. ss. ent ded on tru- , of
DATED:	Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the 	ss. ss. hent day ded on tru- , of

•

\*......

.

EXHIBIT "A"

## MILDRED JANE FREDRICKS AND HARRY J. FREDRICKS TRUST DEED DATED 3-16-87

Lots 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29 and 30 of the Resubdivision of Block 23 of Industrial Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon, SAVING and EXCEPTING that portion deeded to the City of Klamath Falls, more particularly described as follows:

A tract of land situated in Lot 30, Block 23 of resubdivision of Block 23 Industrial Addition to Klamath Falls, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Lot 30 thence N. 89°18' E. along the North line of said Lot 30, 34.76 feet; thence on the arc of a curve to the left (radius point bears S.00°42' E. 11.00 feet and central angle equals 144°53') 27.82 feet, to a point on the Southwesterly line of said Lot 30; thence N. 55°35' W. 34.74 feet to the point of the beginning, containing 229 square feet and with bearings based on the said resubdivision plat of Block 23 of Industrial Addition.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	Klamath Cou	nty Title Company the <u>17th</u> da	iy
		o'clock P_M., and duly recorded in Vol. M78_M87_	-,
of	Mortgages	on Page 0	
		Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk By	,
FEE \$13.00		By Ann Smilly	